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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A002129930 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  1 1 UR  6  571.00  92.00  86.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468159 SHATAKSHI  BHUNIA Female No  2 2 UR  10  565.00  91.40  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001245715 SONALI  SINGHA Female No  3 3 UR  15  565.00  91.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180508 ANUSHKA  GHOSH Female No  4 4 UR  13  559.00  90.67  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176553 PAPIYA  MALLIK Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  4  557.00  86.83  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212802 SAMPRITI  MANNA Female No  6 6 UR  10  555.00  91.67  94.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413025 LIDIA  FERDOUS Female No  7  2 7 OBC-A  13  554.00  87.33  89.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165810 DISHA  GUPTA Female No  8 8 UR  13  550.00  91.00  92.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383429 KOUSHIKI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  9 9 UR  18  549.00  88.83  93.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325554 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  10 10 UR  6  548.00  87.80  92.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520049 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  11  3 11 OBC-A  8  544.00  86.00  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795706 TANISHA  SARKAR Female No  12 12 UR  16  541.00  87.17  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001152095 ANINDITA  DUTTA Female No  13 13 UR  17  540.00  86.00  93.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201943 PRAKRITI  RUDRA Female No  14 14 UR  6  539.00  87.83  91.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000136797 SANCHARI  PAUL Female No  15 15 UR  4  539.00  82.17  87.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344929 TANU  ROY Female No  16 16 UR  20  538.00  86.83  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963070 NISTHA  BANERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  10  538.00  85.33  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055957 ANKITA  SARKAR Female No  18  1 18 SC  3  535.00  84.67  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771653 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  19  2 19 SC  3  533.00  83.00  94.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765566 SAPTOSHRI  JASU Female No  20 20 UR  12  532.00  82.50  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068607 SUBHAMITA  MAITY Female No  21 21 UR  12  530.00  85.00  87.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290915 BIDISHA  MANDAL Female No  22  1 22 OBC-B  5  528.00  81.40  85.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842390 NANDINI  MONDAL Female No  23 23 UR  6  525.00  83.83  76.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749675 HADIATUNNESHA Female No  24 24 UR  19  525.00  83.33  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141267 RIDDHI  DAS Female No  25  3 25 SC  5  524.00  83.17  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829920 JAITA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  10  521.00  85.17  89.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492755 TIYASHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  27 27 UR  2  521.00  80.67  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412012 JOYSHREE  GHOSH Female No  28 28 UR  4  518.00  82.00  94.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001744907 DISHA  CHANDA Female No  29 29 UR  7  515.00  81.50  83.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946790 RASHI  MISHRA Female No  30 30 UR  6  515.00  81.33  87.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281783 BUSHRA  NADEEM Female No  31 31 UR  10  514.00  84.17  91.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529394 DIPSIKHA  MANDAL Female No  32 32 UR  19  513.00  79.67  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785681 MOUNI  DAS Female No  33  4 33 SC  12  512.00  86.60  90.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170346 ANISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  34 34 UR  12  512.00  84.17  92.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269442 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  35 35 UR  11  511.00  84.00  93.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109432 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  36 36 UR  12  511.00  83.67  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043547 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  37  4 37 OBC-A  15  510.00  82.00  93.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547395 AHANA  BARUA Female No  38  1 38 ST  16  510.00  81.17  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793862 ANINDITA  SADHUKHAN Female No  39 39 UR  6  510.00  80.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642181 SNEHA  NANDI Female No  40 40 UR  10  509.00  81.50  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172554 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  41  5 41 OBC-A  5  507.00  81.50  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090311 RAIMA  BANERJEE Female No  42 42 UR  15  504.00  82.17  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002083209 ABIA  ZAREEN Female No  43 43 UR  4  504.00  77.80  93.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723606 SHREYOSHI  SARKAR Female No  44 44 UR  5  500.00  78.50  86.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319914 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  45  5 45 SC  7  493.00  76.17  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023108 UZMA  JAVAID Female No  46 46 UR  9  492.00  74.83  77.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068613 AISHEE  ACHARYA Female No  47 47 UR  18  488.00  71.17  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240046 NABASHNA  MONDAL Female No  48 48 UR  24  487.00  76.33  85.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921170 MAUMITA  PARVIN Female No  49  6 49 OBC-A  16  486.00  77.00  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424894 SOUMI  GHOSH Female No  50 50 UR  13  483.00  80.00  90.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329764 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  51 51 UR  2  481.00  76.00  76.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818277 MEGHA  JANA Female No  52 52 UR  4  481.00  70.50  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865557 ASHLESHA  RAI Female No  53  2 53 OBC-B  11  479.00  76.50  87.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067541 TRISHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  54 54 UR  5  478.00  79.83  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807876 SWATI  KOLEY Female No  55 55 UR  12  478.00  77.33  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899630 PRIYANKA  HAZRA Female No  56 56 UR  5  476.00  77.67  78.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002213412 RITIKA  BAKSHI Female No  57 57 UR  23  468.00  75.40  92.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417139 ANWESHNA  THAPA Female No  58  3 58 OBC-B  23  466.00  72.67  71.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805185 ARPITA  BAGAL Female No  59 59 UR  7  465.00  72.50  90.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181705 PRAGYA  ANAN Female No  60 60 UR  15  462.00  74.80  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529377 ANTARA  MAITY Female No  61 61 UR  6  462.00  70.50  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001014372 AVIPSA  CHOUDHURY Female No  62 62 UR  22  460.00  71.50  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002233775 BEAUTY  BHOWMICK Female No  63 63 UR  16  459.00  76.00  91.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018191 ASHMITA  PATRA Female No  64 64 UR  12  458.00  72.33  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019481 RUPKATHA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  65 65 UR  12  455.00  74.83  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824816 TWINKLE  GUPTA Female No  66 66 UR  12  448.00  74.50  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708011 SHIPRA  SEN Female No  67  6 67 SC  6  447.00  69.83  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456475 SALONI KUMARI YADAV Female No  68 68 UR  8  447.00  68.33  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865056 SWASTIKA  SANFUI Female No  69  7 69 SC  9  444.00  73.17  90.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002341697 JOHORA  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  2  444.00  73.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791568 JAMILA  SULTANA Female No  71 71 UR  15  439.00  68.83  73.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110121 KAUSHIKI  ROY Female No  72 72 UR  23  432.00  71.67  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805147 TOMOSA  GHOSH Female No  73  1 73 EWS  5  432.00  71.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473460 MAHI  SHAW Female No  74  4 74 OBC-B  7  431.00  72.67  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658828 SAMAN  IQBAL Female No  75 75 UR  3  427.00  65.83  67.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029229 ANKITA ANJELINA GOMES Female No  76 76 UR  15  425.00  67.67  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169334 SUBHECHHA  BASU Female No  77 77 UR  21  425.00  67.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421817 SAMRIDDHI  HALDER Female No  78 78 UR  7  424.00  67.83  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514017 DISHARI  DAS Female No  79  8 79 SC  7  419.00  70.17  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666279 ALANKRITA  DAS Female No  80 80 UR  6  413.00  64.00  53.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061626 BUSHRA  SHAUKAT Female No  81 81 UR  5  409.00  63.50  81.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417206 SADIYA NAAZ ANSARI Female No  82  7 82 OBC-A  18  408.00  65.67  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507728 MOHIMA  ROY Female No  83  9 83 SC  6  407.00  65.33  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001378059 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  84  8 84 OBC-A  5  406.00  64.83  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381578 KAINAT  PARWEEN Female No  85  9 85 OBC-A  6  399.00  64.50  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229382 PRISATI  SARKAR Female No  86 86 UR  9  397.00  63.67  82.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044021 ANAM  AMIR Female No  87 87 UR  13  397.00  62.50  66.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037230 SAMPRITY  MAJUMDER Female No  88 88 UR  11  395.00  63.83  90.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818835 ANUSHKA  RAY Female No  89 89 UR  12  392.00  61.83  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367251 SOHINI  DAS Female No  90  10 90 SC  4  376.00  61.67  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779332 SALONI  KUMARI Female No  91 91 UR  1  369.00  61.80  81.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367727 ALAKANANDA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  92 92 UR  6  352.00  59.80  86.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587848 ANJALI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  93 93 UR  19  352.00  57.17  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829321 AYESHA  NAWAZ Female No  94 94 UR  5  334.00  55.60  69.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607350 ARNA  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  95 95 UR  9  329.00  53.00  62.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002176553 PAPIYA  MALLIK Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  4  557.00  86.83  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413025 LIDIA  FERDOUS Female No  7  2 2 OBC-A  13  554.00  87.33  89.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520049 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  11  3 3 OBC-A  8  544.00  86.00  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043547 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  37  4 4 OBC-A  15  510.00  82.00  93.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172554 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  41  5 5 OBC-A  5  507.00  81.50  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921170 MAUMITA  PARVIN Female No  49  6 6 OBC-A  16  486.00  77.00  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417206 SADIYA NAAZ ANSARI Female No  82  7 7 OBC-A  18  408.00  65.67  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378059 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  84  8 8 OBC-A  5  406.00  64.83  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381578 KAINAT  PARWEEN Female No  85  9 9 OBC-A  6  399.00  64.50  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000290915 BIDISHA  MANDAL Female No  22  1 1 OBC-B  5  528.00  81.40  85.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865557 ASHLESHA  RAI Female No  53  2 2 OBC-B  11  479.00  76.50  87.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417139 ANWESHNA  THAPA Female No  58  3 3 OBC-B  23  466.00  72.67  71.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473460 MAHI  SHAW Female No  74  4 4 OBC-B  7  431.00  72.67  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001055957 ANKITA  SARKAR Female No  18  1 1 SC  3  535.00  84.67  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771653 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  19  2 2 SC  3  533.00  83.00  94.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141267 RIDDHI  DAS Female No  25  3 3 SC  5  524.00  83.17  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785681 MOUNI  DAS Female No  33  4 4 SC  12  512.00  86.60  90.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319914 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  45  5 5 SC  7  493.00  76.17  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708011 SHIPRA  SEN Female No  67  6 6 SC  6  447.00  69.83  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865056 SWASTIKA  SANFUI Female No  69  7 7 SC  9  444.00  73.17  90.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514017 DISHARI  DAS Female No  79  8 8 SC  7  419.00  70.17  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507728 MOHIMA  ROY Female No  83  9 9 SC  6  407.00  65.33  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367251 SOHINI  DAS Female No  90  10 10 SC  4  376.00  61.67  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001547395 AHANA  BARUA Female No  38  1 1 ST  16  510.00  81.17  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001805147 TOMOSA  GHOSH Female No  73  1 1 EWS  5  432.00  71.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


